
ROTA OF SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2025  

 

ALL THE SERVICES ARE BENEFICE SERVICES – EVERYONE WELCOME!! 

 

Sunday 3 August: Trinity 7 (Proper 13) 

G 9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

Creeting St Peter 

Crowfield 

Coddenham 

Gosbeck 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship  

Ecclesiastes 1.2, 12-14, 2.18-23 

Colossians 3. 1-11 

Luke 12. 13-21 

 

Sunday 10 August: Trinity 8 (Proper 14) 

G 9.30am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

6.30pm 

Hemingstone 

Stonham Aspal 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Gosbeck 

Holy Communion 

Worship for All 

Morning Worship BCP 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer 

Genesis 15. 1-6 

Hebrews 11. 1-3, 8-16 

Luke 12. 32-40 

 

 

 

Wednesday 13 August 

 10.30am Earl Stonham Holy Communion Deuteronomy 34 

Matthew 18. 15-21 

 

Sunday 17 August: Trinity 9 (Proper 15) 

G 9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

6.30pm 

Coddenham 

Creeting St Peter 

Gosbeck 

Stonham Parva 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion  

Evensong 

Jeremiah 23. 23-29 

Hebrews 11. 29-12.2 

Luke 12. 49-56 

 

Sunday 24 August: Trinity 10 (Proper 16) 

G 9.30am 

10.00am 

10.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

6.30pm 

Hemingstone 

Crowfield 

Stonham Aspal 

Creeting St Mary 

Earl Stonham 

Coddenham 

Morning Worship 

Flower Festival Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship 

Evening Prayer 

Isaiah 58. 9b-end 

Hebrews 12. 18-end 

Luke 13. 10-17 

 

 

 

Sunday 31 August: Trinity 11 (Proper 17) 

G 10.00am Stonham Aspal Benefice Choral Holy 

Communion 

 

Ecclesiasticus 10. 12-18 

Hebrews 13. 1-8, 15-16 

Luke 14. 7-14 

Sunday 7 September: Trinity 12 (Proper 18) 

G 9.30am 

9.30am 

11.00am 

11.00am 

6.30pm 

Creeting St Peter 

Coddenham 

Crowfield 

Gosbeck 

Hemingstone 

Morning Worship 

Morning Worship 

Holy Communion 

Morning Worship  

Evening Prayer 

Deuteronomy 30. 15-end 

Philemon 1-21 

Luke 14. 25-33 

These services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.  

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.  


