#### **ROTA OF SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2025**

#### ALL THE SERVICES ARE BENEFICE SERVICES - EVERYONE WELCOME!!

<b>Sunday 3 August:</b>	Trinity 7	(Proper 13)

G	9.30am	Creeting St Peter	Morning Worship	Ecclesiastes 1.2, 12-14, 2.18-23
	9.30am	Crowfield	Morning Worship	Colossians 3. 1-11
	11.00am	Coddenham	Holy Communion	Luke 12. 13-21
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Morning Worship	

## **Sunday 10 August: Trinity 8 (Proper 14)**

G	9.30am	Hemingstone	Holy Communion	Genesis 15. 1-6
	10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Worship for All	Hebrews 11. 1-3, 8-16
	11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Morning Worship BCP	Luke 12. 32-40
	11.00am	Earl Stonham	Morning Worship	
	6.30pm	Gosbeck	Evening Prayer	

# Wednesday 13 August

10.30am	Earl Stonham	Holy Communion	Deuteronomy 34
			Matthew 18. 15-21

## **Sunday 17 August: Trinity 9 (Proper 15)**

G	9.30am	Coddenham	Morning Worship	Jeremiah 23. 23-29
	11.00am	Creeting St Peter	Morning Worship	Hebrews 11. 29-12.2
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Holy Communion	Luke 12. 49-56
	6.30pm	Stonham Parva	Evensong	

## Sunday 24 August: Trinity 10 (Proper 16)

G	9.30am	Hemingstone	Morning Worship	Isaiah 58. 9b-end
	10.00am	Crowfield	Flower Festival Worship	Hebrews 12. 18-end
	10.30am	Stonham Aspal	Morning Worship	Luke 13. 10-17
	11.00am	Creeting St Mary	Holy Communion	
	11.00am	Earl Stonham	Morning Worship	
	6.30pm	Coddenham	Evening Prayer	

## **Sunday 31 August: Trinity 11 (Proper 17)**

G	10.00am	Stonham Aspal	Benefice Choral Holy	Ecclesiasticus 10. 12-18
			Communion	Hebrews 13. 1-8, 15-16
				Luke 14 7-14

## **Sunday 7 September: Trinity 12 (Proper 18)**

G	9.30am	Creeting St Peter	Morning Worship	Deuteronomy 30. 15-end
	9.30am	Coddenham	Morning Worship	Philemon 1-21
	11.00am	Crowfield	Holy Communion	Luke 14. 25-33
	11.00am	Gosbeck	Morning Worship	
	6.30pm	Hemingstone	Evening Prayer	
	-			

These services are correct at the time of going to press but there may be some changes.

Please check on the weekly notice sheet.